#### 502206904 01/24/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marc Kondrad	01/23/2013
Johnathan Andrew Line	01/18/2013
Joe S. Talamonti	01/22/2013
John W. Jaranson	01/24/2013
Daniel Ferretti	01/18/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13749602

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. CHESLEK, PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83337544 (FOR025 P709)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian R. Cheslek

PATENT REEL: 029690 FRAME: 0494 > \$40.00 137496(

502206904

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=FOR709\_83337544\_Combined\_Assignment\_Declaration#page1.tif source=FOR709\_83337544\_Combined\_Assignment\_Declaration#page2.tif source=FOR709\_83337544\_Combined\_Assignment\_Declaration#page3.tif

source=FOR709\_83337544\_Combined\_Assignment\_Declaration#page4.tif source=FOR709\_83337544\_Combined\_Assignment\_Declaration#page5.tif

4	do de de ab am ar d. b
Attorney Docket Number	83337544

Title of Invention		Articulating Headrest Assembly	
This declaration is directed to:			
	United	ttached application, or d States application or PCT international application filed on	
The above-identif	fied app	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state the including the claim		ve reviewed and understand the contents of the s	pecification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am	ı the ori	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a clai	med invention in the application.
continuation-in-pa	art appl	o disclose information which is material to patental dications, material information which became a mal or PCT international filing date of the continuat	vailable between the filing date of the prior
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referre interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEI for the inventions name or names, o insert the serial/	TECHI relaware ed to as and for E, its su and dis and dis or in my applicat	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidite, having its principal place of business at Dearbots the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other preign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the uccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and integramme, at its or their election (and I hereby authorition number and filing date of the application principals.	ary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws orn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, legal representatives, the entire right, title and he above-identified invention including the right make applications and to receive Letters Patent regovernmental organizations, in its or their own ize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the
ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a	success id to the	sors, assigns or other legal representatives, all ne inventions and discoveries in any and all countri ns claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, or	rights of priority, including any provisional less, entities and intergovernmental organizations
including applicatorganizations, and	tions for I to peri	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other lega or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any a rform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its so ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and se	nd all countries, entities and intergovernmental accessors, assigns or other legal representatives
And I hereby repr	esent an	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights incons	istent with the rights granted herein.
		at any willful false statement made in this declarat nore than five (5) years or both.	ion is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME C	)F INVI	ENTOR	I my my my m
	arc Kon		Date: <u>/-23-20/3</u>
Signature:	lignature: Mary Marshall		
Note: An Applicati	on Data	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the	e enfire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

	<del>/</del>
Anomey Docket Number	83337544
	***************************************

Title of Invention		Articulating Headrest Assembly	
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on		States application or PCT international application number	
The above-identific	ed app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that including the claim		e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am	the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-par	rt app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michi hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Profession of the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorned insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial prices in the serial profession of the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, all rights of priority, including any provisi applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, division reexaminations and reissue applications.  And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all particulating applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organization including applications for Letters Patent o			
may deem necessar	ry to se	form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives cure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby repre	sent at	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
		at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine to than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME O			
	nathan L	admit 1 and	
Signature:	m V	of A formula " Arrang	
Note: An Application	on Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	
		o form for each additional inventor	

	<del>colourement and a coloured and a co</del>
Attorney Docket Number	83337544

little of invention		Articulating resorest Assembly
This declaration is	s direct	ed to:
		tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identif	led app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the clair		re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am	the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBAL of the State of Dinersinafter referred interest, domestic of the ASSIGNED for the inventions name or names, o insert the serial/serial transfer in a spelications, in a local local in a reexaminations and serial ser	TECH elawared to a sand fo a sand di r in my applica succession to the elication de reiss	
including applications, and	tions fo i to per	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Petent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental rform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby repr	esent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
ar imprisonment c	fnotn	iat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME C		ENTOR ismorti, Date: Jasuary 22,2013
Signature:		
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTC/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		

		**********	***************************************
	A The state of	Constant and a second	The state of the s
- 1	Attorney Docket Number	[ 83337544	
	CALCULATION AND CARREST OF A STATE OF A STAT	1 03237344	
1	the second secon		

Title of Invention		Articulating Headrest Assembly	
This declaration is	directed	to:	
		ched application, or  States application or PCT international application number  filed on	
The above-identifi	ed applic	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that including the claim	t I have is.	reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am	the origi	nal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-par	rt applic	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for cations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
of the State of De hereinaster referred interest, domestic a of the ASSIGNEE, for the inventions a name or names, or insert the serial/ap ASSIGNEE, its sta applications, in and	IECHNO claware, d to as to and forei i, its succe and disce in my n pplicatio uccessor d to the i ications	obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto DLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, he ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and ign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right dessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent deveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own ame, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to a number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————	
And I hereby agree including application organizations, and	e for my ons for I to perfor	self, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental and any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives are thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby repres	sent and	warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein,	
I hereby acknowled or imprisonment of	ige that : not mon	any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine e than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF			
Inventor: John	. W. Jara	nson Date: 124703	
Signature:	ignature:		
Note: An Application	n Data Sh	neet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

Attorney Docket Number	83337544
MOUNTY EXOCKET LABITIME	Dylla (ACT)

This declaration is directed to:	
1.02 4.000.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  ———————————————————————————————————	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Daniel Ferretti Date: /-/8-2013	
Signature: J. Chanil Kasala	
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.  Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.	

PATENT REEL: 029690 FRAME: 0500

**RECORDED: 01/24/2013**